TYFE APPFROVED

LR Type Approval Certificate

This is to certify that the undernoted product(s) has/have been tested with satisfactory resulls in accordance with the
relevant requirements of the LR Type Approval System.

This certificate is issued to:
PRODUCER

PLACE OF
FPRODUCTION

DESCRIPTION
TYPE

APPLICATION

SPECTFIED STANDARDS

Certificate No.
Issue Date

Expiry Date

Sheet

Newage Transmissions Ltd.

Barlow Road

Coventry, CV2 2LD

United Kingdom (UK)

Transmission gearing

PRM 1500 series

Main propulsion transmission gearing for small craft (no ice rating), in
accordance with the Notes and Mandatory Conditions listed in LR Design
Appraisal Document no. DCG/22372.

LR Rules and Regulations for the Classification of Ships

LR Rules and Regulations for the Classification of Special Service

Craft
150 6336

01,/00047
16 March 2001
15 March 2006

1of2

Lioyd’'s Register of Shipping
71 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4BS



TYPE APFROVED

RATINGS

“This Certificate is not valid for equipment, the design, ratings or operating parameters of which have been varied from
the specimen tested. The manufacturer should notify LR of any modification or changes to the equipment in order fo

Ratio Power (KW)
Continuous duty

1.22 340
156 340
1.94 340
225 340
245 340
3.00 288

31 340

3.9 340

45 314

49 288

obtain a valid cerlificate.”

The Design Appraisal Document No. 0100047 and its supplementary Type Approval Terms and Conditions form part

of this Certificate.

Certificate No.

Issue Date

01/00047

16 March 2001
15 March 2006
20f2

Lioyd's Register of Shipping
71 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4BS

Power (kW)
Variable duty
366

366
366
366
366
327
366
366
366
314

Input speed

{rpm)
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500

2500
2500




